
 
1 2   Team Scores  
1  1   Redlands, Univ of 295  294       589  +13 
2  2   Embry Riddle - AZ 298  296       594  +18 
3  3   Hope International 312  313       625  +49 
7  T4   Chapman University 323  304       627  +51 

T4  T4   Cal Lutheran University 317  310       627  +51 
T4  6   La Verne, Univ. of  317  320       637  +61 
6  7   Menlo 320  319       639  +63 
8  8   UC Santa Cruz 325  316       641  +65 
9  9   Schreiner University 346  339       685  +109 
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2023 Bulldog Fall Invite
Morongo Tukwet Golf Club - Legends Course

Legends and Legends Course 
Dates: Sep 25 - Sep 26 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Andrea York  Redlands, Univ of  69  72       141  -3   
T6 2   Iris Liu  Redlands, Univ of  74  69       143  -1   
T6 3   Hailey Stevenson  Embry Riddle - AZ  74  71       145  +1   
T4 4   Cristen Legaspi  Hope International  73  74       147  +3   
T14 T5   Kaila Higgins  Chapman University  77  71       148  +4   
T9 T5   Maisy Alsen  Embry Riddle - AZ  75  73       148  +4   
3 T5   Jordyn Janert  La Verne, Univ. of  72  76       148  +4   
2 T5   Anna Poulin  Cal Lutheran University  71  77       148  +4   

T4 9   Charlotte Griffen  Embry Riddle - AZ  73  78       151  +7   
T14 T10   Ottavia Lombardo *  Pomona-Pitzer  77  75       152  +8   
T14 T10   Kaetlin Halseth  Embry Riddle - AZ  77  75       152  +8   
T12 T12   Libby Axen  Embry Riddle - AZ  76  77       153  +9   
T6 T12   Sarina Tayui  Hope International  74  79       153  +9   
T9 T12   Jizelle Robledo  Redlands, Univ of  75  78       153  +9   
T9 T15   Holly Obermuller  Menlo  75  79       154  +10   
18 T15   Maya de la Rama  Cal Lutheran University  79  75       154  +10   

T19 T17   Chloe Phan  Redlands, Univ of  80  75       155  +11   
T23 T17   Rachel Truong  Chapman University  81  74       155  +11   
T23 T19   Alyssa Yee  UC Santa Cruz  81  76       157  +13   
T34 T19   Clara Chae *  Pomona-Pitzer  83  74       157  +13   
T19 T21   Jiya Dalal  UC Santa Cruz  80  78       158  +14   
T37 T21   Emmie Rhude  Schreiner University  84  74       158  +14   
T19 T23   Serena Singh  Hope International  80  80       160  +16   
T12 T23   Malia Loo *  Pomona-Pitzer  76  84       160  +16   
T37 T25   Elana McGrew  UC Santa Cruz  84  77       161  +17   
T14 T25   Jett Legacion  Redlands, Univ of  77  84       161  +17   
T34 T25   Nika Gholami  Chapman University  83  78       161  +17   
T23 T25   Taylor Ward  La Verne, Univ. of  81  80       161  +17   
T30 T29   Sakshi Mehta  Menlo  82  80       162  +18   
T34 T29   Joslyn Lopez  La Verne, Univ. of  83  79       162  +18   
T30 T31   Arianna Chan  Menlo  82  81       163  +19   
T23 T31   Isa San Antonio  Menlo  81  82       163  +19   
T23 T33   Ashley Zook  Cal Lutheran University  81  83       164  +20   
T39 T33   Zoie Fuentes  Menlo  85  79       164  +20   
T39 T35   Ylianna Fernandez  Hope International  85  80       165  +21   
T30 T35   Payton Anderson  Chapman University  82  83       165  +21   
T42 T35   Kaylie Hesse  Cal Lutheran University  86  79       165  +21   
T42 T35   Brooke Alderson  Cal Lutheran University  86  79       165  +21   
T23 T39   Alexis Aguilera  La Verne, Univ. of  81  85       166  +22   
T39 T39   Emily Cho  Chapman University  85  81       166  +22   
T44 41   Sophia Tucker *  Redlands, Univ of  87  81       168  +24   
T30 42   Mikaela Paracuelles *  UC Santa Cruz  82  87       169  +25   
T19 T43   Tani Ng  UC Santa Cruz  80  91       171  +27   
T46 T43   Tori Ruiz *  Cal Lutheran University  88  83       171  +27   

T23 45   Sara Salido  Schreiner University  81  91       172  +28 
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2023 Bulldog Fall Invite
Morongo Tukwet Golf Club - Legends Course

Legends and Legends Course 
Dates: Sep 25 - Sep 26 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T46 46   Kylie Sok  Hope International  88  87       175  +31   
T49 47   Isabelle Esquivel  UC Santa Cruz  91  85       176  +32   
51 T48   Micah Rabey  Schreiner University  94  85       179  +35   
48 T48   Abby Yanta  Schreiner University  90  89       179  +35   

T44 50   Anushka Srivastav *  Willamette Univ.  87  97       184  +40   
T49 51   Natali Ramirez  Schreiner University  91  95       186  +42   
52 52   Mallory Tolliver *  Willamette Univ.  95  97       192  +48   

T53 T53   Nicole Siy  La Verne, Univ. of  100  95       195  +51   
T53 T53   Roberta Moore *  Willamette Univ.  100  95       195  +51   
55 55   Ava Frison *  Lewis & Clark Coll.  134  140       274  +130   
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2023 Bulldog Fall Invite
Morongo Tukwet Golf Club - Legends Course

Legends and Legends Course 
Dates: Sep 25 - Sep 26 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Redlands, Univ of 295 294 589

1 Andrea York (2) 69 72 141

2 Iris Liu (1) 74 69 143

T12 Jizelle Robledo (3) 75 78 153

T17 Chloe Phan (4) 80 75 155

T25 Jett Legacion (5) 77 84 161

2 Embry Riddle - AZ 298 296 594

3 Hailey Stevenson (2) 74 71 145

T5 Maisy Alsen (3) 75 73 148

9 Charlotte Griffen (5) 73 78 151

T10 Kaetlin Halseth (4) 77 75 152

T12 Libby Axen (1) 76 77 153

3 Hope International 312 313 625

4 Cristen Legaspi (4) 73 74 147

T12 Sarina Tayui (3) 74 79 153

T23 Serena Singh (1) 80 80 160

T35 Ylianna Fernandez (2) 85 80 165

46 Kylie Sok (5) 88 87 175

T4 Chapman University 323 304 627

T5 Kaila Higgins (4) 77 71 148

T17 Rachel Truong (1) 81 74 155

T25 Nika Gholami (3) 83 78 161

T35 Payton Anderson (5) 82 83 165

T39 Emily Cho (2) 85 81 166

T4 Cal Lutheran University 317 310 627

T5 Anna Poulin (1) 71 77 148

T15 Maya de la Rama (5) 79 75 154

T33 Ashley Zook (2) 81 83 164

T35 Kaylie Hesse (3) 86 79 165

T35 Brooke Alderson (4) 86 79 165

6 La Verne, Univ. of 317 320 637

T5 Jordyn Janert (1) 72 76 148

T25 Taylor Ward (3) 81 80 161

T29 Joslyn Lopez (2) 83 79 162

T39 Alexis Aguilera (4) 81 85 166

T53 Nicole Siy (5) 100 95 195

7 Menlo 320 319 639

T15 Holly Obermuller (2) 75 79 154

T29 Sakshi Mehta (3) 82 80 162

T31 Isa San Antonio (1) 81 82 163

T31 Arianna Chan (4) 82 81 163

T33 Zoie Fuentes (5) 85 79 164
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 UC Santa Cruz 325 316 641

T19 Alyssa Yee (1) 81 76 157

T21 Jiya Dalal (2) 80 78 158

T25 Elana McGrew (3) 84 77 161

T43 Tani Ng (4) 80 91 171

47 Isabelle Esquivel (5) 91 85 176

9 Schreiner University 346 339 685

T21 Emmie Rhude (1) 84 74 158

45 Sara Salido (2) 81 91 172

T48 Micah Rabey (3) 94 85 179

T48 Abby Yanta (4) 90 89 179

51 Natali Ramirez (5) 91 95 186
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T10 Ottavia Lombardo (Pomona-Pitzer) 77 75 152

T19 Clara Chae (Pomona-Pitzer) 83 74 157

T23 Malia Loo (Pomona-Pitzer) 76 84 160

41 Sophia Tucker (Redlands, Univ of) 87 81 168

42 Mikaela Paracuelles (UC Santa Cruz) 82 87 169

T43 Tori Ruiz (Cal Lutheran University) 88 83 171

50 Anushka Srivastav (Willamette Univ.) 87 97 184

52 Mallory Tolliver (Willamette Univ.) 95 97 192

T53 Roberta Moore (Willamette Univ.) 100 95 195

55 Ava Frison (Lewis & Clark Coll.) 134 140 274
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